

M Exe 167 of 2022

Order dated: 16-05-2023

Record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition along with a verified petition.

Both sides are present.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.8000/- (eight thousand only) .

Let it be kept with record.

Prayer is allowed on condition that O.P. shall make payment of Rs 8000/-
Fix to date for E/R of D/w.