

Misc. Exn. Case : 167 of 2022

Dated: 25-10-2024,

Today is fixed for Payment.

Both files hazira.

Petitioner files money receipt of Rs. 4000/-

Let the receipt be kept in the record.

Due resolution of Local Bar not to pass any adverse order.

Ld. P.O. is leave, Ld. J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> court is in charge.

Fix: 28-11-2024 for Payment.

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> court, Howrah (I/c)