

Misc Execution 167 of 2022

**Present: Keya Sarkar
Judicial Magistrate 4th Court, Howrah.**

Order dated 09.04.2026:

Today is fixed for further payment.

Both the parties are present along with their Ld. Advocates.

It appears from the record that, there is arrear of Rs.80,000/-.

O.P. is directed to pay Rs.80,000/-, but Rs.4000/- is tendered.

Having regard to the conduct of OP, let W/A be issued at once.

Petitioner to put requisite.

Petitioner is directed to file money receipt of Rs.4000/-.

Money receipt of Rs.4000/- dated 09.04.2026 filed and the same be kept with the record.

Fix **11.05.2026** for E.R of W.A.

**Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
4th Court, Howrah.**